
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Z c
oo  13

00
a>°' 

14a

Z 5 U

wpm 5 15

a. 0 
0Wo a 16
WJ N O
U W a) 

FL_ 17
0 v

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34481

34481
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34481 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of October 29, 2019, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

November 1, 2016, by and between LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, 

a public corporation (" District"), whose address is 4901 E. Carson Street, Long Beach, 

California 90808, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, City and District ( the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

34481 ( the "Agreement") whereby City has agreed to process District' s parking citations; 

and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term to December 26, 2019 and include the addition of AB503 and AB2544

program services/fees; and

period; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one ( 1) additional one-year

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

I follows: 

1. Section 3. A. of Agreement No. 34481 is hereby amended to read as

A. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

December 27, 2016, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p. m. on December 26, 2020, 

unless sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or

the project is completed sooner. The term may be extended one ( 1) additional one- 

year period, at the discretion of the City Manager." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 34481 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

ARW: bg A16-02928
01086712. DOCX

0



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10. 

11

0 12
UJ c Ui

0o 13N

ai>' 14a

1 7
w'

m 15

0- M
owa o 16

UQ a) 
LL= 17
U- ;: 

0
It

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

DISTRICT, a pgbli poration

mu rI. 

District" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

kd fMfJU, - 7 20A B Wlm
EXECUTED PURSUANT City Manager

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTURY

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 34481 is approved as to form on

2-'3)-, 2019. 

ARW: bg A16-02928
01086712.DOCX

CHARS PARKIN, Cit Attorney

By 
Deputy r_ 


